## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2200

- Page 1, line 1, replace "public health units" with "the health council" and replace "facility" with "pool"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "facility" with "pool" and replace "Every local public health department and" with "The health council"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "public health district", after "minimum" insert "operating", after "for" insert "public", and replace "facility safety, including" with "pools."

Page 1, remove lines 5 and 6

Renumber accordingly